

RPL/CORP/SE
August 14, 2023

The Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 517500

The Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: ROTO

Dear Sirs,

Sub: **Published financial results**

In compliance of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit copies of the published extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023 along with key numbers of Standalone Financial Results.

The same have been published on Saturday, August 12, 2023 in the Delhi and Mumbai edition of The Economic Times (English) and in the Delhi and NCR edition of Navbharat Times (Hindi).

This is for your kind information and records please.

Thanking You,


Yours faithfully,
For **ROTO PUMPS LTD.**

ASHWANI K. VERMA
COMPANY SECRETARY

ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Regd. Off. & Global Headquarters: 13, Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh, India
T: +91 120 2567902-5 **F:** +91 120 2567911 **✉:** contact@rotopumps.com
CIN - L28991UP1975PLC004152 **🌐:** www.rotopumps.com





Roto Pumps Ltd.
 Regd. Off.: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152, Website: www.rotopumps.com
 Tel.: 0120-2567902-05, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email : investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2023

| Particulars | Amount ₹ in Lakhs | | | |
|--|-------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| | Un-audited | Audited | Un-audited | Audited |
| Revenue from operations | 5,448.84 | 7,196.01 | 4,046.15 | 22,578.11 |
| Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before & after extraordinary items) | 1,009.00 | 1,541.60 | 784.24 | 4,548.02 |
| Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 753.20 | 1,101.17 | 565.62 | 3,311.45 |
| Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after tax | 725.14 | 1,081.74 | 568.01 | 3,229.15 |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share) | 314.08 | 314.08 | 314.08 | 314.08 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet | - | - | - | 15,881.63 |
| Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹ | 2.40 | 3.51 | 1.80 | 10.55 |
| Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results | | | | |
| Revenue from operations | 4,589.98 | 6,073.05 | 3,574.19 | 19,065.60 |
| Profit before tax | 892.34 | 1,386.57 | 775.12 | 4,107.98 |
| Profit after tax | 657.85 | 1,014.05 | 566.74 | 3,027.69 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website - www.rotopumps.com



By Order of the Board
For Roto Pumps Ltd.

Harish Chandra Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00334405

Place: Noida
Date: 11.08.2023



CARYSIL
GERMAN ENGINEERED

GROWTH THROUGH GLOBALIZATION, DIVERSIFICATION & INNOVATION



Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 7,049.60 | 7,564.52 | 10,858.96 | 33,685.28 | 14,292.28 | 14,660.38 | 17,144.44 | 59,547.87 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items | 539.42 | 625.13 | 1,655.24 | 3,342.33 | 1,559.75 | 1,624.23 | 2,492.10 | 6,809.68 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 539.42 | 625.13 | 1,655.24 | 3,342.33 | 1,559.75 | 1,624.23 | 2,492.10 | 6,809.68 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 395.28 | 461.59 | 1,232.05 | 2,558.30 | 1,165.70 | 1,250.25 | 1,679.41 | 5,283.05 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 384.31 | 452.72 | 1,233.74 | 2,554.41 | 975.73 | 1,122.74 | 2,164.27 | 5,133.16 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 2/- each) | 536.32 | 535.44 | 535.44 | 535.44 | 536.32 | 535.44 | 535.44 | 535.44 |
| 7. | Other Equity | - | - | - | 31,927.85 | - | - | - | 26,802.61 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (Not annualized) | 1.48 | 1.72 | 4.61 | 9.56 | 4.32 | 4.64 | 7.00 | 19.59 |
| | (a) Basic (Rs) | 1.47 | 1.72 | 4.58 | 9.54 | 4.31 | 4.63 | 6.94 | 19.52 |
| | (b) Diluted (Rs) | | | | | | | | |


Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the of Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's Website www.carysil.com respectively.

During the month of April, 2023, the dispatches were disrupted for about 3 weeks, due to the teething troubles associated with the implementation of SAP ERP in the Company.

The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other relevant provisions of the Act.

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.

The figures for the Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year upto March 31, 2023 and unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022, being the date of the third quarter of the financial year which are subjected to limited review.



CARYSIL LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Acrysil Limited)

Registered Office: A-702, 7th Floor, Kanakia Wall Street, Chakala, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093
 Tel: 022 4130 2000, CIN: L29514MH1967PLC02283
 Website: www.carysil.com E-mail: cs.a@acrysil.com

Place: Pune
Date: August 11, 2023.

By Order of the Board
For CARYSIL LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Acrysil Limited)

CHIRAG A. PAREKH
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 0028907)



SARTHAK METALS LIMITED
 Corporate Identity Number : L51102CT1995PLC009772
 Registered Office : B.B.C Colony, G. E. Road, Khursipar, Bhilai - 490011, Chhattisgarh, India
 Website: www.sarthakmetals.com, E-mail: cs@sarthakmetals.com



ROCE 4.85% **PAT Ratio 6.53%** **EBITDA Ratio 9.51%** **EPS Rs. 3.87**

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023

| S.No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|-------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 8180.04 | 13,372.27 | 8,082.17 | 40,842.59 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 725.24 | 1,150.10 | 782.34 | 4,101.44 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 725.24 | 1,150.10 | 782.34 | 4,022.55 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 535.42 | 858.49 | 578.47 | 2,976.35 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 529.88 | 857.77 | 580.59 | 2,979.38 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | | | 1368.98 | |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous quarter/ year | 9660.18 | 7282.48 | 9130.30 | 9130.30 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 3.87 | 6.27 | 4.23 | 21.74 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 3.87 | 6.27 | 4.23 | 21.74 |

Note: 1. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, where necessary.
 2. The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) as applicable and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 4. The aforesaid Limited Reviewed Financial Results will be uploaded on the company's website www.sarthakmetals.com and will be available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com for benefit of shareholders.
 5. The Company has Rs 0.83 Lac unutilized gains on foreign currency transactions as on 30th June, 2023.
 6. During the Quarter ended June 30, 2023, NIL investor complaints were received and attended.
 7. The Company operates in a single segment as "Cored Wires".
 8. The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures of the current financial year.
 9. The Board of Directors has recommended dividend of ₹ 1 per equity share of Rs. 10 each for the financial year ended March 31, 2023. This payment of dividend is subject to approval of members of the Company at ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

Place: Bhilai, Chhattisgarh
Date: 11-08-2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sarthak Metals Limited
Sd/- Anoop Kumar Bansal
Managing Director, DIN: 01661844



VINATI ORGANICS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: B-12 & B-13/1, MIDC Ind. Area, Mahad - 402 309 Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.
 Corp. Office: Parnice Crescenzo, 1102, 11th Floor, "G" Block, Plot No. C38 & C39, Behind MCA, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 51.
 Phone - +91-22-61240444/28, Fax - +91-22-61240438
 CIN - L24116MH1989PLC052224, Email - shares@vinatiorganics.com, Website - www.vinatiorganics.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | |
|--|---------------|-------------|------------|
| | 30.06.2023 | 30.06.2022 | Year Ended |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. Total income from operations | 431.03 | 506.32 | 2,084.71 |
| 2. Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax | 110.85 | 136.28 | 615.28 |
| 3. Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax | 83.22 | 101.19 | 457.97 |
| 4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 83.10 | 101.12 | 457.46 |
| 5. Paid up Equity share capital | 10.28 | 10.28 | 10.28 |
| 6. Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each) | 8.10 | 9.85 | 44.56 |
| | Basic | 8.10 | 44.56 |
| | Diluted | 8.10 | 44.56 |
| 7. Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each) | 8.10 | 9.85 | 44.56 |
| | Basic | 8.10 | 44.56 |
| | Diluted | 8.10 | 44.56 |

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March, 2023 is ₹2208.01 Crore.

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.vinatiorganics.com.
 2. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | |
|----------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------|
| | 30.06.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. Revenue from operations | 431.03 | 506.32 | 2,084.71 |
| 2. Profit before tax | 110.86 | 136.28 | 615.29 |
| 3. Net Profit after tax | 83.24 | 101.19 | 457.98 |

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11.08.2023.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11/08/2023

For Vinati Organics Limited
Sd/-
Vinati Saraf Murtreja
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 00079184

Economy: Macro, Micro & More

The Economic Times, New Delhi / Gurgaon, Saturday, 12 August 2023



Moderate flash flood risk
Uttarakhand, east Uttar Pradesh, adjoining north west Bihar

RAINFALL DISTRIBUTION IN Fig in %

| East & NE India | | | NW India | | |
|-----------------|-----|-----|-----------------|-----|-----|
| June | -15 | 47 | June | -25 | 25 |
| July | -15 | 25 | July | -15 | 16 |
| Aug | -19 | 16 | Aug | -1 | 6 |
| Central India | | | South Peninsula | | |
| June | -6 | -45 | June | -45 | -45 |
| July | -22 | 22 | July | -22 | 22 |
| Aug | 4 | 6 | Aug | 6 | 6 |

Rainfall Distribution - Country as a whole

| | |
|------|-----|
| June | -9 |
| July | -15 |
| Aug | -1 |

CURRENT WEATHER & FORECAST
Heavy to very heavy rainfall likely to continue over Uttarakhand during next 5 days, and over Bihar, Sikkim, Arunachal Pradesh and Assam & Meghalaya in the next 2 days

ON LAST DAY OF MONSOON SESSION...

Parl Passes Bills to Levy 28% GST on Online Gaming

Amendments won't affect tax on casual e-gaming that doesn't involve real money



Our Bureau
New Delhi: Parliament Friday passed bills to amend the Central and integrated goods and services tax (GST) laws to levy 28% on online money gaming, casinos and horse racing. Finance minister Nirmala Sitharaman moved the bills in both the houses on the last day of the monsoon session and they were passed with a voice vote without any discussion. These bills have been sent for presidential assent, a government official told ET. The amendments make a distinction between online gaming and online money gaming, brought payments received and winnings paid in virtual digital assets (VDAs) by online gaming companies and

BY LAW
Parliament passes bills to amend CGST and IGST Acts
ONLINE GAMING, CASINOS AND HORSE RACING LIABLE FOR 28% GST
States now need to amend their GST Acts
Registration mandatory for overseas online gaming companies

casinos under GST and makes registration mandatory for a person supplying online money gaming from overseas location. The bills passed by both the houses lay down simplified GST registration for such overseas suppliers and empower authorities to block websites or platforms of non-compliant suppliers. These amendments will not affect the tax on casual online gaming which doesn't involve real money or betting or wager. The GST Council had decided to implement the 28% tax from October 1. States will have to amend their GST acts to facilitate the implementation. Online money gaming is defined as online gaming in which the player pays or deposits an amount in the expectation of winning some amount in a game or event. "The Government has stuck to its guns and not made a distinction between games of skill and games of chance," Rajat Bose, Partner, Shardul Amarchand Mangalca and Co.

Within Rights to File Plea Against SpiceJet, Willis Lease tells NCLT

Ishaan.Gera@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: Engine lessor Willis Lease Finance Corporation Friday told the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) that it was well within its rights to file an insolvency petition against SpiceJet. WLF said its service agreement with four operational creditors, read along with the lease agreements and emails from SpiceJet acknowledging the debt to WLF, established its right to file a petition against the airline for failure to pay lease rent and usage charges on 11

engines. WLF claimed that Article 1, Section 10 of the service agreement allowed the servicer to collect lease rent and other charges on behalf of engine lessors and "take reasonable efforts to enforce rights and remedies of the lessor under the lease in the event of loan payment by relevant due date". Senior counsel for WLF further pointed out that the lessor "has the absolute right to transfer to any person all of the rights under the general terms agreement". The tribunal has listed the matter for September 11 for WLF to conclude its arguments on maintainability.

D. P. ABHUSHAN LIMITED

CIN: L74999MP2017PLC043234
 Regd. Office: 138 Chandani Chowk, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh, India
 Corp. Office: 19, Chandani Chowk, Ratlam 457 001, Madhya Pradesh, India
 Phone: +91-7412-490966, 408900; E-mail: cs@dpjewellers.com; Website: www.dpjewellers.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakh except EPS)

| Particulars | STANDALONE | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | Quarter ended on 30/06/2023 Un-Audited | Quarter ended on 30/06/2022 Un-Audited | Financial Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 47151.56 | 43339.01 | 197355.00 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2082.74 | 1727.09 | 6064.78 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2082.74 | 1727.09 | 6064.78 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1562.30 | 1292.11 | 4531.69 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1562.30 | 1292.11 | 4523.84 |
| Equity Share Capital | 2225.49 | 2225.49 | 2225.49 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | - | - | 15881.91 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| Basic: (not annualized for the quarter ended) | 7.02 | 5.81 | 20.33 |
| Diluted: (not annualized for the quarter ended) | 7.02 | 5.81 | 20.33 |

The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of NSE at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.dpjewellers.com.

For, D. P. Abhushan Limited
 -sd-
 Anil Kataria (Whole Time Director)
 DIN-00092730

Date: 11th August, 2023
 Place: Ratlam

SARTHAK METALS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L51102CT1995PLC009772
 Registered Office : B.B.C Colony, G. E. Road, Khursipar, Bhilai - 490011, Chhattisgarh, India
 Website: www.sarthakmetals.com, E-mail: cs@sarthakmetals.com

ROCE
4.85%

PAT Ratio
6.53%

EBITDA Ratio
9.51%

EPS
Rs. 3.87

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

| S.No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|-------|---|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
| | | 30.06.2023 Unaudited | 30.06.2022 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 8180.04 | 13,372.27 | 8,082.17 | 40,842.59 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 725.24 | 1,150.10 | 782.34 | 4,101.44 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 725.24 | 1,150.10 | 782.34 | 4,022.55 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 535.42 | 858.49 | 578.47 | 2,976.35 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 529.88 | 857.77 | 580.59 | 2,979.38 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | | | 1368.98 | |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous quarter/ year | 9660.18 | 7282.48 | 9130.30 | 9130.30 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 3.87 | 6.27 | 4.23 | 21.74 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 3.87 | 6.27 | 4.23 | 21.74 |

Notes:

- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, where necessary.
- The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) as applicable and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The aforesaid Limited Reviewed Financial Results will be uploaded on the company's website www.sarthakmetals.com and will be available on the website of SSE Limited at www.sseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com for benefit of shareholders.
- The Company has Rs 0.83 Lac unrealized gains on foreign currency transactions as on 30th June, 2023.
- During the Quarter ended June 30, 2023, Nil investor complaints were received and attended.
- The Company operates in a single segment as "Cored Wires".
- The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures of the current financial year.
- The Board of Directors has recommended dividend of Rs. 1 per equity share of Rs. 10 each for the financial year ended March 31, 2023. This payment of dividend is subject to approval of members of the Company at its ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sarthak Metals Limited
 Sd/- Anoop Kumar Bansal
 Managing Director, DIN: 01661844

Place: Bhilai, Chhattisgarh
 Date: 11-08-2023

Roto Pumps Ltd.

Regd. Off.: 'Roto House', Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN : L28991UP1975PLC004152, Website: www.rotopumps.com
 Tel.: 0120-2567902-05, Fax: 0120-2567911, Email : investors@rotopumps.com

Extract of consolidated un-audited financial results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2023

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|--|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
| | 30-06-2023 Un-audited | 31-03-2023 Audited | 30-06-2022 Un-audited | 31-03-2023 Audited |
| Revenue from operations | 5,448.64 | 7,196.01 | 4,046.15 | 22,578.11 |
| Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before & after extraordinary items) | 1,009.00 | 1,541.60 | 784.24 | 4,548.02 |
| Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 753.20 | 1,101.17 | 565.62 | 3,311.45 |
| Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period after tax | 725.14 | 1,081.74 | 568.01 | 3,229.15 |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 per share) | 314.08 | 314.08 | 314.08 | 314.08 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet | - | - | - | 15,881.63 |
| Earnings per share - Basic and diluted (not annualized) in ₹ | 2.40 | 3.51 | 1.80 | 10.55 |
| Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results | | | | |
| Revenue from operations | 4,589.98 | 6,073.05 | 3,574.19 | 18,065.60 |
| Profit before tax | 892.34 | 1,386.57 | 775.12 | 4,107.98 |
| Profit after tax | 857.65 | 1,014.05 | 566.74 | 3,027.69 |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website - www.rotopumps.com.

By Order of the Board
 For Roto Pumps Ltd.
 Harish Chandra Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00334405

Place: Noida
 Date: 11.08.2023

